PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
Vencore Solutions LI	LC		11/06/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Tagent Corporation					
Street Address:	67 East Evelyn Ave	67 East Evelyn Avenue				
City:	Mountain View					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94041					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 11644		044075 104567 012661				
Application Number: 11404		404567				
Application Number: 12012		12661				
Application Number:	1208	2049				
Patent Number:	6480	699				
Patent Number:	7253	2049 699 716				
Patent Number: 73173		378				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (415)435-0242						
-		when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	4154350240					
Email: tfreiburger1@yahoo.com						
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e: Thomas M. Fi P.O. Box 102	-				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		FORNIA 94920				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Thomas M. Freiburger	ΡΔΤΕΝΤ			

PATENT REEL: 023510 FRAME: 0216

ASSIGNMENT RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Vencore Solutions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 4500 SW Kruse Way, Suite 350, Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035, has been assignee of a security interest in the following U.S. patents and patent applications of Tagent Corporation:

Patent No.	Issue Date	File No.	Patent Title
6,480,699	11/12/2002		Stand-Alone Device for Transmitting a Wireless Signal Containing Data from a Memory or a Sensor
7,253,716	8/7/2007	707P	Trackable Pills with Electronic ID Tags
7,317,378	1/8/2008	703P	Product Identification Device and Reader
App. No.	Filed	File No.	Application Title
<u>App. No.</u> 11/644,075	<u>Filed</u> 12/21/06	<u>File No.</u> 804P	<u>Application Title</u> System for Powering and Reading RFID Tags
			System for Powering and
11/644,075	12/21/06	804P	System for Powering and Reading RFID Tags Embedding Items with RFID Tags for Tracking and

WHEREAS Tagent Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a

PATENT REEL: 023510 FRAME: 0217

.

place of business at 67 East Evelyn Avenue, Mountain View, California 94041, desires a reconveyance of the entire interest held by Vencore Solutions LLC in the said U.S. patents and patent applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Vencore Solutions LLC has assigned, transferred and set over, and by this document does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto Tagent Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns all of its right, title and interest in the said U.S. patents and patent applications, and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment instrument is executed and delivered on the date set forth below.

VENCORE SOLUTIONS LLC

Date: _//-6-09

By John Sae fle

Its: *CE*0

RECORDED: 11/12/2009